
   Happy Jack 200k
Contact: Mike Sturgill
  Cell: 602-702-2132

At Mile Turn For Instruction

0.0 L 0.2
Control 1: Basha's Grocery Store
2700 Woodlands Village Blvd, Flagstaff AZ, 928-774-3882 
Depart LEFT (EAST) on Woodlands Village Blvd.

0.2 R 2.8 Turn RIGHT (South) onto Beulah Blvd

3.0 L 14.8 LEFT on Fairgrounds Rd then
Immediate RIGHT onto I-17S Entrance ramp

17.8 R 0.2 Exit 322, Munds Park
18.0 L 0.2 LEFT on Pinewood Blvd., cross under freeway

18.2 U 0.0
Control 2: Shell Station, Munds Park
82 Pinewood Blvd, Munds Park, AZ (928) 286-1410
Open: Start + 0:58;  Close: Start + 1:56

18.2 L 0.2 LEFT out of control toward I-17N
18.4 R 14.6 Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-17N
33.0 R 0.4 At exit 337, Fairgrounds Blvd (Airport exit)
33.4 L 0.2 LEFT (WEST) across Freeway
33.6 R 2.9 RIGHT (North-East) onto SR-89 Alt
36.5 R 0.7 RIGHT (East) onto McConnell Dr
37.2 L 0.9 LEFT (North) onto San Francisco St

38.1 R 0.0
Control 3: Giant Gas / Convenience Store
101 E Butler Ave, Flagstaff AZ 86001, (928) 774-8073
Open: Start + 2:02;  Close: Start + 4:04

38.1 R 0.2 RIGHT (East) onto E Butler Ave
38.3 R 0.4 RIGHT (South) onto O'Leary St
38.7 R 1.3 RIGHT (South-West) onto Lone Tree Rd
40.0 R 0.7 RIGHT (West) onto Zuni Dr
40.7 L 0.4 LEFT (South) onto Walapai Dr
41.1 L 19.5 LEFT (South) onto Lake Mary Rd [CR-209]

60.6 R 7.9 RIGHT on CR-209 [NF-90] (West) 
Toward Mormon Lake Lodge

68.5 L 0.0
Control 4: Mormon Lake Store
Mormon Lake, AZ
Open: Start + 3:40;  Close: Start + 7:20

68.5 L 1.8 LEFT out of store to CONTINUE on CR-209 {NF-90]
70.3 R 12.2 RIGHT (South) onto CR-209 [Lake Mary Rd]

82.5 U 0.2
Control 5: Happy Jack Ranger Station
Put postcard in Mailbox. Water behind ranger station
Open: Start + 4:26;  Close: Start + 8:52

82.7 L 12.2 RETURN back toward Mormon Lake
94.9 L 1.8 LEFT on CR-209 [NF-90] (West) toward Mormon Lake Lodge

96.7 R 0.0
Control 6: Mormon Lake Store
Mormon Lake, AZ
Open: Start + 5:10;  Close: Start + 10:20

96.7 R 7.9 RIGHT out of store to continue toward Flagstaff
104.6 L 20.5 LEFT At Lake Mary Rd, CR-209 (North)
125.1 R 0.3 Turn RIGHT (North) onto SR-89 Alt
125.4 L 0.2 LEFT (WEST) on Woodlands Village Blvd.

125.6 R
Control 7: Basha's Grocery Store
2700 Woodlands Village Blvd, Flagstaff AZ, 928-774-3882 
Open: Start + 6:44;  Close: Start + 13:28
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